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FLORIDA GREENWAYS AND TRAILS COUNCIL 
 
 

Samantha Browne, Chief,  Office of Greenways and Trails 
Division of Recreation and Parks, Department of Environmental Protection 

3900 Commonwealth Blvd., MS 795 Tallahassee, Florida 32399-3000 
Staff to Council: Katie Bernier, Office of Greenways and Trails 

(850) 863-314-8439 or katherine.bernier@floridadep.gov  
 

Appointed by the Governor 
 

Trail User  Trail User  Greenway User  
Brian Smith (Vice Chair) 
Board Member 
Florida Greenways and Trails 
Foundation 
P.O. Box 6646 
Ozona, FL 34660 
(727) 424-7330 
smithozona@gmail.com 
 

Brad Piepenbrink 
(awating contact information) 

Michael Nachef 
4211 Metro Parkway, 3rd Floor 
Fort Myers, FL 33916 
(239)343-8378 
michael.nachef@leehealth.org 
 
 

 
 
 

Private Land Owner  Greenway User  
Vacant Sarrah Glassner  

Florida Sheriffs Association  
2617 Mahan Drive 
Tallahassee, FL  32308 
(850) 877-2165 
SGlassner@flsheriffs.org 
 

Appointed by the President of the Senate 
 

Trail User  Greenway User  Greenway User  
Betsy Benac  
betsy.benac@mymanatee.org 
 

Charles W. Barrowclough  
707 SE Pin Oak Terrace 
Stuart, Florida 34997 
(772) 475-5346 
cbarrowclough@treasuredlands.org 

Becky Afonso (Chair) 
Florida Bicycle Association 
174B State St E 
Oldsmar, FL  34677 
(813) 748-1513 
becky@floridabicycle.org  
 

Appointed by the Speaker of the House 
 

Trail User  Trail User  Greenway User  
Andy Gardiner, SVP 
External Affairs & Community 
Relations 
Orlando Health 
1414 Kuhl Ave, MP56 
Orlando, FL 32806 
321-843-6023 
Andy.Gardiner@OrlandoHealth.co
m 
 

Faron Boggs 
1709 Country Club Dr. 
Tallahassee, FL  32301 
(850) 251-3187 
Faron.boggs@gmail.com  

Ralph Lair  
P.O. Box 399 
Zephyrhills, FL 33539 
(813) 929-2755 ext. 6970 
Rlair@pascocountyfl.net 
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The 9 Remaining Council Members Include: 
 

FL Department of Environmental 
Protection 

FL Fish and Wildlife Conservation 
Commission 

FL Department of Transportation 
 

Parks Small 
Assistant Director 
Division of Recreation & Parks 
3900 Commonwealth Blvd., MS 525 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-3000 
(850) 245-3053 
Parks.Small@dep.state.fl.us 

Jerrie Lindsey, Director 
Office of Recreation Services 
620 South Meridian Street 5B4 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1600 
(850) 410-4951 
Jerrie.Lindsey@myfwc.com 
 

Robin Birdsong 
Shared Use Non-motorized (SUN) 
Trail Manager 
605 Suwannee Street, MS 19 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0450 
(850) 414-4922 
Robin.BIrdsong@dot.state.fl.us  
 

FL Department of Agriculture   
and Consumer Services  

FL Department of State 
 

Water Management District  
 

Marti Miller 
Recreation Specialist 
Florida Forest Service 
3125 Connor Blvd., Suite I 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-165 
(850) 681-5884 
Marti.Miller@freshfromflorida.com 
 
 

Timothy Parsons, Ph.D., RPA , Director 
Division of Historical Resources 
R.A. Gray Building 
500 South Bronough Street, M.S. 4 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0250 
(850) 245-6306 
Timothy.Parsons@DOS.MyFlorida.co
m 
 

Colleen Kruk 
Lead Land Use Specialist 
Southwest FL WMD 
2379 Broad Street 
Brooksville, FL  34604-6899 
1-800-423-1476, Ext. 4471 
Colleen.Kruk@swfwmd.state.fl.us 
 
 

Federal Land Management Agency Regional Planning Council Local Government 
 

Shawn Thomas, FL National Scenic   
Trail Program Manager 
USDA, Forest Service 
325 John Knox Road, F-100 
Tallahassee, FL 32303-4160 
(850) 523-8586 
shawncthomas@fs.fed.us   

Chris Rietow, Executive Director 
Apalachee Regional Planning Council 
2507 Callaway Road, Suite 200 
Tallahassee, FL 32303 
(850) 488-6211 x102(w) 
(850) 322-4761(c) 
CRietow@thearpc.com 
 

Jim Couillard, Director 
Marion County Parks & Recreation 
111 SE 25th Avenue 
Ocala, FL 34471 
(352) 671-8560 
james.couillard@marioncountyfl.or
g  
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